ISO 9001  CERTIFIED
® INTERNET  http://www.minicircuits.com
P.O. Box 350166, Brooklyn, New York 11235-0003 (718) 934-4500  Fax (718) 332-4661
Distribution Centers NORTH AMERICA  800-654-7949  •  417 335-5935  •  Fax 417-335-5945 • EUROPE 44-1252-832600 • Fax 44-1252-837010
01
05
21
MAT AT

$
Note B
POWER
W
UNom. L M U
FLATNESS, Max.
MAT-1 DC-1500 1±0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 1.3 1.5 1.7 0.5 A11 cr 4.45
MAT-2 DC-1500 2±0.2 0.3 0.4 0.8 1.3 1.5 1.7 0.5 A11 cr 4.45
MAT-3 DC-1500 3±0.2 0.3 0.6 1.0 1.3 1.5 1.7 0.5 A11 cr 4.45
MAT-4 DC-1500 4±0.2 0.3 0.6 1.0 1.3 1.5 1.7 0.5 A11 cr 4.45
MAT-5 DC-1500 5±0.3 0.3 0.6 1.0 1.3 1.5 1.7 0.5 A11 cr 4.45
MAT-6 DC-1500 6±0.3 0.3 0.6 1.0 1.3 1.5 1.7 A11 cr 4.45
MAT-7 DC-1500 7±0.3 0.3 0.6 1.0 1.3 1.5 1.7 0.5 A11 cr 4.45
MAT-8 DC-1500 8±0.3 0.3 0.6 1.0 1.3 1.5 1.7 0.5 A11 cr 4.45
MAT-9 DC-1500 9±0.4 0.3 0.6 1.0 1.3 1.5 1.7 0.5 A11 cr 4.45
MAT-10 DC-1500 10±0.4 0.3 0.6 1.0 1.3 1.5 1.7 0.5 A11 cr 4.45
MAT-12 DC-1500 12±0.4 0.3 0.6 1.0 1.3 1.5 1.7 0.5 A11 cr 4.45
MAT-15 DC-1500 15±0.4 0.4 0.7 1.1 1.3 1.5 1.7 0.5 A11 cr 4.45
MAT-20 DC-1500 20±0.5 0.4 0.8 1.3 1.3 1.6 1.8 0.5 A11 cr 4.45
MAT-25 DC-1500 25±0.5 0.4 0.8 1.3 1.3 1.6 1.8 0.5 A11 cr 4.45
MAT-30 DC-1000 30±0.5 0.5 1.0 — 1.3 1.6 — 0.5 A11 cr 4.45
MAT-40 DC-500 40±0.6 1.0 — — 1.5 — — 0.5 A11 cr 4.45
AT-1 DC-1500 1±0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 1.3 1.5 1.7 1 A04 cr 3.65
AT-2 DC-1500 2±0.2 0.3 0.4 0.8 1.3 1.5 1.7 1 A04 cr 3.65
AT-3 DC-1500 3±0.2 0.3 0.6 1.0 1.3 1.5 1.7 1 A04 cr 3.65
n AT-3-75 DC-500 3±0.2 0.9 — — 2.0 — — 1 A04 cr 3.65

K1-PAT PAT 20 4 of each 3, 6, 10, 15, 20 49.95
pin connections
see case style outline drawings
PORT cr hl
INPUT 1 1
OUTPUT 8 3
GND 2,3,4,5,6,7 2,4
features
l low-cost ceramic package.
l wideband DC - 7 GHz frequency coverage.
l excellent VSWR throughout entire band.
l miniature size.
marking code:
2 digits for nominal
attenuation value.
examples: 03 for PAT-3, 20 for PAT-20
PAT
PAT-1 DC-7000       1±0.2 0.3 0.4 0.7 1.2 1.3 1.4 1 AF320 hl 2.95
PAT-2 DC-7000 2±0.2 0.3 0.5 0.9 1.2 1.3 1.4 1 AF320 hl 2.95
PAT-3 DC-7000 3±0.3 0.3 0.5 0.9 1.2 1.3 1.4 1 AF320 hl 2.95
PAT-4 DC-7000 4±0.3 0.3 0.5 0.9 1.2 1.3 1.4 1 AF320 hl 2.95
PAT-5 DC-7000 5±0.3 0.3 0.5 1.0 1.2 1.3 1.4 1 AF320 hl 2.95
PAT-6 DC-7000 6±0.3 0.3 0.5 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1 AF320 hl 2.95
PAT-7 DC-7000 7±0.3 0.4 0.6 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.5 1 AF320 hl 2.95
PAT-8 DC-7000 8±0.4 0.4 0.6 1.5 1.3 1.4 1.5 1 AF320 hl 2.95
PAT-9 DC-7000 9±0.4 0.4 0.6 1.7 1.3 1.4 1.5 1 AF320 hl 2.95
PAT-10 DC-7000 10±0.4 0.4 0.6 1.7 1.3 1.4 1.5 1 AF320 hl 2.95
PAT-12 DC-7000 12±0.6 0.5 0.6 1.8 1.3 1.4 1.5 1 AF320 hl 2.95
PAT-15 DC-7000 15±0.6 0.5 0.7 2.4 1.3 1.4 1.5 1 AF320 hl 2.95
PAT-20 DC-7000 20±1.3 0.5 0.7 2.6 1.4 1.4 1.5 1 AF320 hl 2.95
PAT-30 DC-7000 30±1.7 0.4 0.9 2.8 1.4 1.4 1.5 1 AF320 hl 2.95
L = DC-1000 MHz M = DC-2500 MHz U = DC-fU
ATTENUATION
dB
VSWR (:1)